
Shine Bright Tongala Kindergarten  

Start of year information for 2024  
• Shine Bright First Aid Day - Wednesday 25th January 2024 (optional) 

• Australia Day – Friday 26th January 

• Organisational Day 1 - Monday 29th January 2024 (all staff including break staff -normal 

hours if rostered on the day or 7.6 hrs if not normally rostered on this day) 

• Organisational Day 2 – Tuesday 30th January 2024 (all staff including break staff -normal 

hours if rostered on the day or 7.6 hrs if not normally rostered on this day) 

• Shine Bright Annual Conference - Friday 2nd February 2024 (all staff)  

Learning Review Days 

  

         

 

Kindergarten Groups / Reduced Sessions Information  
 
 

                    - 
Kangaroo Group 

 
Monday 5th February 2024  

Group A – 9am to 11:30am 

Group B – 12pm to 2pm 

 
Wednesday 7th February 2024 

Group A – 12pm to 2pm 
Group B – 9am to 11:30am 

 

Friday 9th February 2024  

Group A + B – 9am to 1pm 

 

Full Session – Monday 12th 

February 2024 (ALL CHILDREN) 

Emu Group 
 

Tuesday 6th February 2024 
Group A – 8:30am to 12pm 
Group B – 12:30pm to 4pm 

 
Thursday 8th February 2024 
Group A – 12:30pm to 4pm 
Group B -  8:30am to 12pm 

 
Tuesday 13th February 2024 

Group A + B – 8:30am to 1:30pm 
 
 

Full Session – Thursday 15th 

February 2024 (ALL CHILDREN) 

Term 1   

Kangaroo Group – 

31st January 2024 

 

Emu Group - 1st 

February 2024 

Term 2  

Emu Group –  

27th June 2024  

 

Kangaroo Group – 

28th June 2024   

Term 3  

Emu Group –  

19th September 2024   

 

Kangaroo Group – 

20th September 2024   


